THE DATASHEET OF
L4931ABDT120R
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
June 2006 Rev. 12 1/40
40
L4931 series
Very low drop voltage regulators with inhibit
Feature summary

t
DRAWING NOT IN SCALE
Order code L4931 series
38/40
7 Order code
Table 25. Order code
Part numbers
TO-220 SO-8 PPAK DPAK TO-92
Output
voltage
L4931CV15 L4931CD15-TR L4931CPT15-TR(1) L4931CDT15 (1) L4931CZ15-AP(1) 1.5 V
L4931ABV15(1)
1. Available on request.
L4931ABD15-TR L4931ABPT15TR(1) L4931ABDT15 (1) L4931ABZ15-AP(1) 1.5 V
L4931CV25 L4931CD25-TR L4931CPT25-TR L4931CDT25 L4931CZ25-AP 2.5 V
L4931ABV25 L4931ABD25-TR L4931ABPT25TR L4931ABDT25 L4931ABZ25-AP 2.5 V
L4931CV27 L4931CD27-TR L4931CPT27-TR L4931CDT27 L4931CZ27-AP 2.7 V
L4931ABV27 L4931ABD27-TR L4931ABPT27TR L4931ABDT27 L4931ABZ27-AP 2.7 V
L4931CV30 L4931CD30-TR L4931CPT30-TR L4931CDT30 L4931CZ30-AP 3 V
L4931ABV30 L4931ABD30-TR L4931ABPT30TR L4931ABDT30 L4931ABZ30-AP 3 V
L4931CV33 L4931CD33-TR L4931CPT33-TR L4931CDT33 L4931CZ33-AP 3.3 V
L4931ABV33 L4931ABD33-TR L4931ABPT33TR L4931ABDT33 L4931ABZ33-AP 3.3 V
L4931CV35 L4931CD35-TR L4931CPT35-TR L4931CDT35 L4931CZ35-AP 3.5 V
L4931ABV35 L4931ABD35-TR L4931ABPT35TR L4931ABDT35 L4931ABZ35-AP 3.5 V
L4931CV40 L4931CD40-TR L4931CPT40-TR L4931CDT40 L4931CZ40-AP 4 V
L4931ABV40 L4931ABD40-TR L4931ABPT40TR L4931ABDT40 L4931ABZ40-AP 4 V
L4931CV47 L4931CD47-TR L4931CPT47-TR L4931CDT47 L4931CZ47-AP 4.75 V
L4931ABV47 L4931ABD47-TR L4931ABPT47TR L4931ABDT47 L4931ABZ47-AP 4.75 V
L4931CV50 L4931CD50-TR L4931CPT50-TR L4931CDT50 L4931CZ50-AP 5 V
L4931ABV50 L4931ABD50-TR L4931ABPT50TR L4931ABDT50 L4931ABZ50-AP 5 V
L4931CV80 L4931CD80-TR L4931CPT80-TR L4931CDT80 L4931CZ80-AP 8 V
L4931ABV80 L4931ABD80-TR L4931ABPT80TR L4931ABDT80 L4931ABZ80-AP 8 V
L4931CV120 L4931CD120-TR L4931CPT120-TR L4931CDT120 L4931CZ120-AP 12 V
L4931ABV120 L4931ABD120-TR L4931ABPT120R L4931ABDT120 L4931ABZ120AP 12 V
L4931 series Revision history
39/40
8 Revision history
Table 26. Revision history